Assembly District 21

Total Population: 117,030 Bducational Level Number % Ceccupation Number %
{Persons 25+) {Employed persons 16+)
Less than 9th grade 4,709 5.8 Executive, administya-
Age and Cltizenship Number % Some high school 8,003 9.9 tive, managerial 9,827 16.7
High school graduate 25,880 31i.9 Professional 10,132 17.3
Under 18: Some college, no deg. 13,677 16.9 | Technical & support 1,704 2.9
Native born 24,935 21.3 Associate degree 5,654 7.0 Sales 8,233 14.0
Foreign born: Bachelor's degree 13,736 16.9 Administrative 12,393 21.1
Citizen 164 0.1 | Grad. or prof. degree 9,500 11.7 Private household 161 0.2
Non-citizen 589 0.5 Protective service 1,826 3.1
Other serv occupations 3,916 6.7
18 and over: Farming, forestry, and
Native born 80,376 88.7 No. of Families: 32,007 fishing ) 373 0.6
Foreign born: Precision production,
Citizen 6,932 5.9 | No. of Households: 41,621 craft, and repair 5,539 9.4
Non-citizen 4,028 3.4 Machine operators,
assemblers, and
Household Income Nunbex % inspectors 5 1,337 2.3
Transportation an
Less than $10,000 2,845 6.8 material mgving 1.812 3.1
Race/Rispanic Origin Humber % $10,000 ~ $14,999 1,927 4.6 | Handlers, eguipment
$15,000 ~ 524,999 4,137 9.9 cleaners, helpers,
Non-Hispanic White 106,789 91.2 $25,000 - 534,999 4,511 10.8 and laborers 1,442 2.5
Non-Hispanic Black 1,644 1.4 $35,000 - 549,999 7,407 17.7
Non-Hispanic American $50,000 ~ 374,999 10,470 25.1
Indian/Eskimo/Aleut 69 0.1 $75,000 - $99,999 5,206 12.5 Indugtry ~ Number %
Non~Hispanic Asian/ $100,000 or more 5,268 12.6 {Employed persons 16+}
Pacific Islander 2,619 2.2 )

Non-Hispanic Other 55 0.0 Median Household Income: $50, 097 Agr;mf:}ttére1 forestry, 190 07
i i 5,854 5.0 . & fisheries .
L Pex Capita Income: $20,885 Mining ’ 22 0.0

Construction %,ggg g.%
Manufacturing . .
Number % Transportation 4,036 6.9
sex Children in Poverty Number % Commugigatiopi'ilother 5 134 16
. by Famil e public utilities . .
gg&:le gi'égg gg.g g ¥ Wholesale trade 3,413 5.8
Married-couple families: Retail trqde 8,869 15.1
Children Under 5 114 13.6 Finance, insurance,
Children 5 to 17 381 45.4 and realdestatg ;,;gg li.g
Mumbe Other families: Business and repair , .
hue o Male householder, geisogal Szrglgsg 1,350 2.4
: . ntertainmen
s \olady 1508 " ildien Umder 5 29 3.5 recreation 1,110 1.9
152 19,082 16.3 Children S to 17 5 0.6 | Health services 5,120 8.7
et 27'608 23'6 Female householder, Educational services 5,785 9.9
L ! ) : Other professional &
18,694 16.0 no husbhand present: :
ity 6'667 5.7 Children Under 5 117 14.0 rglated.sgrv1ce§ 4,777 8.%
gg-g:d over 19:155 16:4 Children 5 to 17 193 23.0 Public administration 3,322 5.
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Assembly District 21

Sex by Employment Travel Time to Work Number % Means of Transportation
Status Number % {Persons employed to Work Number %
[Persons 164) outside the haowmel
i Car, truck, or van:
Male: lL.ess than 5 minutes 1.146 2.0
In labor force: 5 to 9 mimnmtes 5,764 10.2 Drove alone 38,074 67.5
In armed forces 30 0.0 10 to i4 minutes 6,957 12.3 Carpucled 4,834 8.6
Civilian: 15 to 19 minutes £,69¢ 11.9
Employed 32,11y 713.6 20 to 24 minutes 6,346 11.3 Public transportation:
Unemployed 1,406 3.2 25 bto 29 minutes 2,420 4.3
Not in labor force 10,092 23.1 30 to 34 winutes 6,798 12.1 Bus or trolley hus 1,297 2.3
35 to 39 minutes 1,592 2.8 Streetcar or
Female: 40 to 44 minutes 2,271 4.0 trolley car 0 0.0
In labor force: ;45 to 59 minutes 4,969 8.8 Subway 653 1.2
In armed forces 11 0.0 60 to BY minutes 9,132 16.2 Railroad 8,992 15.9
Civilian: 80 or more minutes 2,296 4.1 Ferryboal 0 0.0
Employed 26,576 52.7 Taxicab 80 0.1
Unemployed 1,169 2.3 Avg. Travel Time to Work: 31.6 min.
Not in labor force 22,679 45.0 Othex:
Home Ownexship Numbex % Motorcycle 15 0.0
{Occupied housing Bicycle 165 0.3
Vvalue of Housing Number % units} Walked 2,174 3.9
(Owner-occupied Other means 105 ¢.2
housing units) Owner occupled 32,039 77.0
Renter occupied 9,562 23.0
Less than $2%,000 61 0.2
£25,000-$49,999 40 0.2
4$50,000-599,999 626 2.4 Household Size and Type Number %
5100, 000-5149,999 2,409 9.1
$150,000-$199,999 10,649 40.1 One person:
£200,000-5299,999 9,912 37.3 Male householder 2.545 6.1
$300,000-5399,999 1,955 7.4 Female householder 6,031 14.8
$400,000-5499,999 534 2.0
5500, 000 or more 378 1.4 Two O MOre persons:
Family households:
Average Value: $217,375 Married-couple family:
wWith related children 12,116 29%.1
wWithout related children 14,6%3 35.3
Other family households:
Class of Worker Number % Male householder, no wife present:
(Employed persons 16+) with related children 319 0.8
Without related children 893 2.1
Private for profit 41,312 70.4 Female householder, no husband present:
Private not for profit 3,971 6.8 With related children 1,588 3.8
Local government 7,606 13.0 Without related children 2,398 5.8
State government 1,356 2.3 Nonfamily households:
Federal government 1,242 2.1 Male householder 552 1.3
Self-employed 3,066 5.2 Female householder 486 i.2
Unpaid family 142 0.2
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Assembly District 21

Language Spocken Number %
at Homa
{Persons 5 or over)
English only 93,531 85.2
German 956 0.9
Yiddish 335 0.3
Other West Germanic 14 0.0
Scandinavian 67 0.1
Greek 908 0.8
Indic 467 G.4
Italian 4,841 4.4
French/French Crecle 658 0.6
Portuguese/

Portuguese Creole 56 0.1
Spanish/Span. Creole 4,693 4.3
Polish 388 0.4
Rugsian 262 0.2
South Slavic 201 0.2
Other Slavic 67 0.1
Other Indo-European 389 0.4
Arabic 88 0.1
Tagalog 247 0.2
Chinese 776 0.7
Hungarian 90 0.1
Japanese 75 0.1
Mon-Khmer 0 0.0
Korean 228 0.2
Native North American 13 0.0
Vietnamese 11 0.0
Other /unspecified 385 0.3
Types of Household Number %

Income
Wages or salary 33,264 79.6
Self-employment

{non-farm) 4,879 11.7
Self-employment

{farm) 215 0.5
Interest, dividend, or

net rental income 24,623 58.9
Social security 14,078 33.7
Public assistance 1,419 3.4
Retirement income 8,605 20.6

Note: Some households may have more

than one type of income.

Foreign, Non-Hispanic
Ancentry

Arab
Austrian/Swiss
Belgian/Dutch
Canadian/

French Canadian
Czech/Slovak
Danish/Finnish/

Norwegian/Swedish
English/Scottish/

Scotch-Irish/wWelsh
French
German
Greek
Hungarian
Irish
Italian
Lithuanian
Polish
Portuguese
Romanian
Russian
Subsaharan African
Ukranian
West Indian
Yugoslavian
Other

Number

2,
1,

1,
2,
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2!
22,
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31,
35,
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376
219
154

566
615
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325
106
433
702
702
772
006
870
608
134
679
724

78
633
581
224
336
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Note: Persons may claim more than

one ancestry.
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Monthly Rent
{Renter-occupied
housing units}

Less than $150
$150-5249
$250-5349
$350-5449
$450-5549
$550-5649
$650-5749
$750-5999
$1,000 or more
No cash rent

Average Cash Rent:

Numbaer

1!
1,
1,
2

$656

319
459
502
670
109
563
623
133
741
392
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Hispanic Ancestry Number %
Mexico 153 0.1
Caribbean: 2,507 2.1
Puerto Rico 1,286 1.1
Cuba 609 0.5
Dominican Republic 612 0.5
Central America: 836 0.7
Guatemala 35 0.0
Honduras 41 0.0
Nicaragua 53 0.0
Panama 25 0.0
El Salvador 628 0.5
Other Cent. America 53 0.0
South America: 1,271 1.1
Colombia 521 0.4
Ecuador 148 0.1
Peru 306 0.3
Other South America 296 0.3
Other Hispanic 691 0.6
Household Type and fhumber %
Relationship
Family households:
Householder 32,007 27.3
Spouse 26,809 22.9
Child:
Natural-born/
adopted 38,285 32.7
Stepchild 812 0.7
Grandchild 1,405 1.2
Other relatives 4,857 4.2
Nonrelatives 1,338 1.1
Non-£family househeolds:
Householder living
alone 8,576 7.
Householder not
living alone 1,038 0.9
Nonrelatives 1,358 1.2
Group Quarters:
Institutionalized
persons 401 0.3
Other persons in
group quarters 144 0.1
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